securities of the Listed Issuer are held solely through fund manager(s)?

  Yes

  No

Notification in respect of:3.

4.

  Becoming a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

  Change in the percentage level of interest while still remaining a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

  Ceasing to be a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

Date of acquisition of or change in interest:

Date on which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder became aware of the acquisition of, or the
change in, interest   (if different from item 4 above, please specify the date):

5.

Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

6. Explanation (if the date of becoming aware is different from the date of acquisition of, or the
change in, interest):

Delete This Part III Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

OPEN MARKET PURCHASES

15-Oct-2021

14-Oct-2021

Quantum of total voting shares/units ( including voting shares/units underlying
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial
Shareholder/Unitholder before and after the transaction:

7.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures:

330,000 7,489,684 7,819,684

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

0.387 8.79 9.177

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures :

675,000 7,661,784 8,336,784

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

0.792 8.992 9.784

Page 5 of 13FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Save as FINAL Save as DRAFT

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 10 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

8.

Mr Yeo Seng Chong, Executive Chairman and CIO of Yeoman Capital Management Pte Ltd ("YCMPL"), a  fund
manager, is deemed interested in the Listed Issuer's shares held through CIMB Securities (Singapore) Pte Ltd
(for the account f of YCMPL) and shares held through DB Nominees (Singapore) Pte Ltd ( for the accounts of

[…]

Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder Delete This Part III Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

Page 6 of 13FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Save as FINAL Save as DRAFT

4.

  Becoming a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

  Change in the percentage level of interest while still remaining a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

  Ceasing to be a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

Date of acquisition of or change in interest:

Date on which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder became aware of the acquisition of, or the
change in, interest   (if different from item 4 above, please specify the date):

5.

6. Explanation (if the date of becoming aware is different from the date of acquisition of, or the
change in, interest):
OPEN MARKET PURCHASES

15-Oct-2021

14-Oct-2021

Quantum of total voting shares/units ( including voting shares/units underlying
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial
Shareholder/Unitholder before and after the transaction:

7.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures:

550,000 7,269,684 7,819,684

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

0.645 8.532 9.177

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures :

575,000 7,761,784 8,336,784

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

0.675 9.109 9.784

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 10 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

8.

Mdm Lim Mee Hwa , is deemed interested in the Listed Issuer's shares held through CIMB Securities
(Singapore) Pte Ltd (for the account of  Yeoman Capital Management Pte Ltd ("YCMPL")) and shares held
through DB Nominees (Singapore) Pte Ltd ( for the accounts of Yeoman 3-Rights Value Asia Fund and
Yeoman Client 1) by virtue of her 50% direct interest in YCMPL and his managerial control of YCMPL.  Mdm